

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1208 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/22/2022 In control: Municipal Services Committee

On agenda: 9/26/2022 Final action: 10/5/2022

Title: Award the 2022-2027 Sidewalk & Crosswalk Snow Removal Services Contract to Complete Flatwork

Specialists in accordance with the hourly rates included in their proposal dated September 9, 2022.

The term of this contract will be from October 2022 through June of 2027, conditioned upon

satisfactory performance by the contractor.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2022-2027 College Ave SIdewalk & Crosswalk Snow Services.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2022	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
9/26/2022	1	Municipal Services Committee	recommended for approval	Pass

Award the 2022-2027 Sidewalk & Crosswalk Snow Removal Services Contract to Complete Flatwork Specialists in accordance with the hourly rates included in their proposal dated September 9, 2022. The term of this contract will be from October 2022 through June of 2027, conditioned upon satisfactory performance by the contractor.